PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SIX (6) UNITS  

2026 BRAND-NEW MOTORCYCLE FOR OFFICIAL USE OF THE OFFICE OF THE 

OMBUDSMAN 

1. The Office of the Ombudsman, through the General Appropriations Act for CY 2025 

intends to apply the sum of Five Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱5,100,000.00) 

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the 

Public Bidding for the Supply and Delivery of Six (6) Units 2026 Brand-New 

Motorcycle for Official Use of the Office of the Ombudsman (PB 2025-24-GAO).  Bids